establishment of additional grades of the position of Auditor in the Department of 
Finance, and recommends to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the pro-
visions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, that the salaries of said addi-
tional grades be fixed at the rates of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) and 
four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) per annum"; 

Resolved, That tho Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salaries of additional grades of the position of Auditor in the Department 
of Finance at the rates of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) and four 
thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) per annum. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

No. 2494. 

Department of Finance-City of New York, 
December 4, 1905. 

lion. CHARLES V. FORMES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Board

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 

of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
two hundred and sixty-four thousand dollars ($264.000), for the purpose of providing 
means for the improvement of Seventh avenue, between One Hundred and Tenth 
and One Hundred and Fifty-third streets, Borough of Manhattan, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-
trolier is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the man-
ner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not 
exceeding two hundred and sixty-four thousand dollars ($264.000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

JOHN T. McCALL, JAMES W. REDMOND, PHILIP HARNISCHFEGER, 
i.\DIES E. GAFFNEY, JOHN DIENIER. Committee on Finance. 

Alderman Davies asked and obtained immediate consideration of this report.